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BACKGROUND 
 
At its winter meeting each year, the SAA Council elects three individuals to serve on the 
Committee on the Selection of SAA Fellows.  The Committee is composed of the five 
most recent past presidents of the Society and three Fellows who are elected by the 
Council.  Past presidents, current members of the Council, and Society staff members are 
not eligible for election.  The past president who has served longest on the Committee 
serves as its chair. It is permissible for elected Fellows to serve on the Committee more 
than once. 
 
Read the Committee charge at: 
http://saa.archivists.org/Scripts/4Disapi.dll/4DCGI/committees/SAAC-
CSELFEL.html?Action=Show_Comm_Detail&CommCode=SAA**C-
CSELFEL&Time=1388464496&SessionID=1537111728jk5sy07y74u6b401d7i7b0v17l6
7j919fd53u5gmm825845ln6cc80 
 
Current Committee members (i.e., past presidents) for 2014 are the following: 
 

• Frank Boles (President, 2008-2009) (Chair) 
• Peter Gottlieb (President, 2009-2010) 
• Helen Tibbo (President, 2010-2011) 
• Gregor Trinkaus-Randall (President, 2011-2012) 
• Jackie Dooley (President, 2012-2013) 

 
The following individuals have served on this Committee in the years indicated: 
 
2013 Tom Frusciano, Mary Jo Pugh, Helena Zinkham 
2012 Christopher Prom, William Wallach, and Peter Wosh 
2011 Daria D’Arienzo, Connell Gallagher, and Christine Weideman 
2010 Karen Jefferson, Joan Krizack, and Sheryl Vogt 
2009     Phil Bantin, Anne Diffendal, and Jane Kenamore 
2008 Linda Matthews, Bob Martin, and Charles Schultz 
2007 Sue Hodson, Wilda Logan, and Patrick Quinn 
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2006 Thomas Battle, Linda Henry, and Helen Samuels (replaced by Nancy Bartlett) 
2005 Anne Gilliland, Karen Jefferson, and Kris Kiesling 
2004  Jackie Dooley, Ellen Garrison, and Waverly Lowell 
2003  Valerie Browne, Megan Desnoyers, and Deborah Skaggs 
2002  Bruce Bruemmer, Fynnette Eaton, and Rand Jimerson 
2001  Dick Cameron, Susan Davis, and Bob Sink 
2000  Tim Ericson, Bill Wallach, and Beth Yakel 
1999  Fran Blouin, Paul Chestnut, and Waverly Lowell 
1998  David Gracy, Bruce Dearstyne, and Lisa Weber 
1997  Linda Matthews, Terry Eastwood, and Chris Ward 
1996  Charles Dollar, Daniel T. Williams, and Joan Warnow-Blewett 
1995  Linda Edgerly, Mary Jo Pugh, and Lawrence Dowler 
1994  Larry Hackman, James O'Toole, and Kathleen Roe 
1993  J. Frank Cook, Elsie Freeman Finch, and Victoria Irons Walch 
1992  Edwin C. Bridges, Nicholas C. Burckel, and Linda Henry 
1991  Maygene Daniels and Harold T. Pinkett 
1990  Lydia Lucas and Helen Samuels 
1989  Anne Polk Diffendal and Nancy Sahli 
1988  Paul McCarthy and Eva Moseley  
1987  Lewis J. Bellardo, Jr., and Edie Hedlin  
1986  Edmund Berkeley, Jr., and John Fleckner  
1985  Virginia Purdy and Richard Lytle  
1984  Mary Lynn McCree Bryan and Elsie Freeman  
1983  Lucile Kane and Shonnie Finnegan  
1982  Miriam I. Crawford and C. Herbert Finch 
 
The individuals on the following (partial) list of Distinguished Fellows are eligible to 
serve on the Committee.  Those who have been elected Fellows within the past seven 
years are so noted. 

 
Margaret Adams (2006) 
Bruce Ambacher 
R. Joseph Anderson (2007) 
Howard L. Applegate 
George Bain (2011) 
Philip C. Bantin 
Nancy Bartlett  
Thomas Battle  
Laurie Baty (2007) 
Roland Baumann 
Lewis J. Bellardo, Jr. 
Karen Benedict 
Edmund Berkeley, Jr. 
William E. Bigglestone 
Francis X. Blouin, Jr. 
Lynn A. Bonfield 
Edwin C. Bridges 
Thomas Elton Brown 
Valerie Gerrard Browne 
Bruce Bruemmer 
Mary Lynn McCree Bryan 
Richard Cameron 

Ann Morgan Campbell 
David Carmicheal (2009) 
Paul Chestnut 
Scott Cline (2012) 
Thomas J. Connors (2006) 
Paul Conway 
Terry Cook 
Richard J. Cox 
Miriam I. Crawford 
Daria D’Arienzo (2010) 
Susan E. Davis 
Bruce W. Dearstyne 
Megan Desnoyers 
Anne Polk Diffendal 
Charles M. Dollar 
Lawrence Dowler 
Terrence Eastwood 
Fynnette Eaton 
Linda Edgerly 
Elaine Engst 
Philip B. Eppard (2006) 
Max J. Evans 

Meyer H. Fishbein 
James E. Fogerty 
Michael J. Fox 
Thomas J. Frusciano 
Connell Gallagher 
Edward Galvin (2009) 
Ellen Garrison 
Carolyn L. Geda 
Anne Gilliland 
Mark Greene 
Larry Hackman 
David Haury (2010) 
Margaret L. Hedstrom 
Sara S. Hodson  
Frederick Honhart (2006) 
Gregory S. Hunter  
Richard A. Jacobs 
Mary Janzen 
Karen L. Jefferson  
HG Jones 
Jane Kenamore (2007) 
Kris Kiesling  
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John M. Kinney 
Joan Krizack 
Philip D. Lagerquist 
Nancy Z. Lenoil (2012) 
Wilda Logan (2006) 
Waverly Lowell 
Lydia Lucas 
Robert Martin (2007) 
Nancy McCall (2006) 
Paul H. McCarthy, Jr. 
Lawrence McCrank 
Nancy McGovern (2009) 
Linda M. Matthews 
Dennis Meissner (2008) 
Leon Miller (2010) 
Kaye L. Minchew (2011) 
Alden N. Monroe  
Philip Mooney  
Eva Moseley 
Timothy Murray (2011) 
James O'Toole 

Charles G. Palm 
Daniel Pitti  
Ben Primer (2012) 
Chris Prom (2010) 
Mary Jo Pugh 
Patrick M. Quinn 
Deborra Richardson (2013) 
Mary Lynn Ritzenthaler 
Janice Ruth (2011) 
Nancy A. Sahli 
Helen W. Samuels 
Charles R. Schultz 
Joan Schwartz (2008) 
Scott Schwartz (2010) 
Robert Sink 
Deborah Skaggs 
Margery Sly (2013) 
Megan Sniffin-Marinoff  
Robert Spindler (2008) 
Ellen Swain (2013) 
Richard Szary  

Kenneth Thibodeau  
Sharon Thibodeau (2008) 
Becky H. Tousey (2010) 
John J. Treanor  
Anne Van Camp 
Sheryl Vogt (2009) 
Diane Vogt-O’Connor (2006) 
Victoria Irons Walch 
William Wallach 
Christine Ward 
Lisa Weber 
Christine Weideman (2007) 
Bradley Westbrook (2011) 
Ian E. Wilson 
Thomas Wilsted (2008) 
Peter Wosh 
Joel Wurl (2007) 
Deborah Wythe (2011) 
Elizabeth Yakel 
Julia Marks Young (2011) 
Helena Zinkham (2008) 

 
 
MOTION 
 
THAT X, Y, and Z be elected to serve on the 2014 Committee on the Selection of 
SAA Fellows. 
 
Support Statement:  X, Y, and Z are well qualified to serve in this important capacity. 
 
Relation to Strategic Plan:  None. 
 
Fiscal Impact:  None. 
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